Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Resolution commending **Tarpy's Roadhouse** on the celebration of their 20th Year Anniversary

WHEREAS, Tarpy's Roadhouse located in the original Rancho Saucito, a historic homestead on five beautifully landscaped acres along Highway 68 in Monterey, was established in 1992 by Tony Tollner and Bill Cox; and

WHEREAS, Tarpy's Roadhouse is known for its five-star American Country Cuisine, featuring a wood-burning grill, which provides wonderful flavors for wild game, the freshest seafood and prime steaks. In addition **Tarpy's Roadhouse** is known for their hearty sandwiches, vegetarian entrees, taste-tempting salads and decadent desserts; and

WHEREAS, Tarpy's Roadhouse has always strived to create the best dining experience by using the freshest ingredients and having professional service and staff in a comfortable environment; and

WHEREAS, Tarpy's Roadhouse prides its success on the management of managing partner Tony Tollner, General Manager Debbie Edwards and Executive Chef Michael Kimmel along with its entire staff; and

WHEREAS, Tarpy's Roadhouse has a strong commitment to the community by supporting local schools, hosting fundraisers both on and off site, as well as donating gift certificates to many local non-profits; and

WHEREAS, in 2011, **Tarpy's Roadhouse** was honored with a Business Excellence Award in the Hospitality category by the Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce and has been recognized as a favorite in the media and in the local readers' polls; and

WHEREAS, Tarpy's Roadhouse is conscientious about the environment and is always looking for ways to be more eco-friendly. Chef Michael Kimmel started an organic garden behind the restaurant that provides the flowers that decorate the plates and the herbs that are used in the kitchen; and

WHEREAS, Tarpy's Roadhouse has an extensive recycling program in order to reduce or re-use as much as they can; and

WHEREAS, at Tarpy's Roadhouse, the management team and staff strive to serve the best food, using the freshest ingredients to create a special dining experience for their guests by providing outstanding service with an attention to every detail; and

, <u></u>	ongly believes in the importance of being good upporting many projects and organizations in the
on behalf of the County and all citizens	LVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, is thereof, congratulates Tarpy's Roadhouse on the ary and wishes them continued success in all their
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this following vote, to wit:	s, day of, 2012 by the
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California py of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and ok, for the meeting on
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
	D.,

Deputy